The Bank of Tokyo-Mitsubishi UFJ, Ltd.

Establishment of Penang Branch

Tokyo, July 13, 2012---The Bank of Tokyo-Mitsubishi UFJ, Ltd. (President: Nobuyuki Hirano) is pleased to announce that its subsidiary, the Bank of Tokyo-Mitsubishi UFJ (Malaysia) Berhad has opened a branch in Penang today, Friday, 13 July 2012.

Penang state, which is located in the northwest of Peninsular Malaysia, is the second most developed state and transportation hub in the country. Electrical and electronics parts and chemical manufacturing industries are well developed industries in Penang. From a long time ago, many Japanese and foreign companies have been attracted to invest and set up subsidiary offices in Penang.

The Bank of Tokyo-Mitsubishi UFJ, Ltd. already has 3 other offices operating in Malaysia. In 1957, the Kuala Lumpur Representative Office was established. Labuan Branch was set up in 1992 and subsidiary Bank of Tokyo-Mitsubishi UFJ (Malaysia) Berhad was established in 1996. With the addition of this Penang Branch, our bank will be able to widen our customer contact network and improve the quality of services and convenience for our Northern customers.

(Details of Penang Branch)

Office Name in Japanese : マレーシア三菱東京 UFJ 銀行 ペナン出張所

Office Name : Bank of Tokyo-Mitsubishi UFJ (Malaysia) Berhad

Penang Branch

Address : 1827-G1, Jalan Perusahaan Auto-City, 13600 Prai,

Pulau Pinang. Malaysia